City of Lakeview Heights 385 Circle Drive Morehead, KY 40351

LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS NEWSLETTER August 14, 2020



Phone: 606 780-7613 lakeviewheightsky.us

**<u>COVID-19 Information</u>** – As always, please be mindful, cautious, and smart while out and visiting with others. Wash your hands, face, and clothing while continuing to practice social distancing efforts. Rowan County is still experiencing positive cases at a higher rate, please be aware and take the appropriate precautions.

<u>City Clerk/Treasurer Retirement -</u> After 18+ years as the City Clerk and Treasurer, Jenny Bolt retired from the appointed position. If you see Jenny, please thank her for the years she dedicated to keep the city running on schedule and financially on track with the Commonwealth.

**New City Clerk/Treasurer** – Amanda Mason has been appointed the new City Clerk/Treasurer by the Commissioners of Lakeview Heights. If you see Amanda out and about, congratulate her on her new position. She has big shoes to fill and plenty left to learn about the two offices. Congratulations Amanda.

<u>Ordinances</u> – At the August meeting, the commissioners had the first reading of two ordinances for amendments/updates. **Ordinance 2** pertaining to the meeting time and place was modified to move the meeting time to the **first Tuesday of every month @ 6pm**. Location is still the same at 385 Circle Drive. The next meeting will be September 1 and will be a special called meeting. (Only the items on the Agenda will be discussed). The second ordinance, **Ordinance 3**, which covers Appointive Officers, was modified to remove the "inter-local government agreement with the City of Morehead, KY" from the Building Inspector section and replace it with "any city in the Commonwealth of Kentucky or city contracted Certified Building Inspector (1-2 Family).

<u>Yard Sale Permit Reminder</u> – You must file a permit to have a yard sale. Each address may only have two per calendar year. That number excludes the city-sponsored yard sales (one spring & one fall). The permits will be located in a box at the city building (385 Circle Drive).

New Residents – A digital copy of all ordinances are located at https://www.lakeviewheightsky.us/

Thank you.

Sam Mason, Mayor